IHSAA State Finals

10/29/16
Results by Timing MD
Software by ChuckScoreCrossCountry
Girls
Bib No Name Time Pace Points
1 - Carmel Top 5 Avg Times: 18:42 Points: 44
33 Dalton,Maddie 18:27 5:56 2
34 Geisler,Christina 18:28 5:57 3
30 Bates,Phoebe 18:37 6:00 5
29 Anderson,Rachel 18:57 6:06 16
38 Leinheiser,Sarah 19:02 6:08 18
37 Khurram,lzza 20:30 6:36 79
35 Geisler, Tasha 20:32 6:37 84
2 - Carroll (Fort Wayne) Top 5 Avg Times: 19:03 Points: 113
46 Green,Abigail 18:17 5:53 1
47 Hathaway,Meagan 18:38 6:00 6
50 Metzger,Leah 19:09 6:10 23
44 Falater,Margaret 19:16 6:12 29
51 Ryan,Emily 19:59 6:26 54
42 Clements,Mallory 20:25 6:34 74
52 Thomas,Allison 26:33 8:33 168
3 - Homestead Top 5 Avg Times: 19:24 Points: 157
144 Distelrath,Madison 18:40 6:00 7
153 Walther,Katherine 18:43 6:01 8

142 Batt,Kelsey 19:52 6:24 45



146
145
151
143

326
328
317
327
319
324
323

205
200
208
206
204
209
207

272
274
270
277
280
271
276

Eifert,Julia
Dvorak,Julia
Norris,Saige

Bultemeyer,Evonne

4 - Zionsville
Rigg,Sophia
Wasson,Katelyn
Allen,Margaret
Settle,Anna
Ellis,Angelina
Pappas,Annie
O'Neil,Nina
5 - Noblesville
Little,Abi
Dombroski,Kat

Sharples-Gordon,Susanna

Reichard,Sophie
Klinker,Abbie
Swart,Aubrey

Sandys,Katherine
6 - Valparaiso
Ferngren,Logan
Gilliana,Ava
Arnold,Julia
Kipp,Elena
Shepherd,Hannah
Brandy,Nicole

lussig,lsabella

7 - Bloomington North

14

Williams,Grace

19:53
19:56
20:14
20:36
Top 5 Avg Times: 19:27
18:48
18:53
19:32
19:58
20:07
20:31
20:34
Top 5 Avg Times: 19:49
18:52
19:42
19:55
19:57
20:43
21:33
21:44
Top 5 Avg Times: 19:53
19:06
19:11
19:44
20:26
21:00
21:12
21:17

Top 5 Avg Times: 20:00
19:05

6:24
6:25
6:31
6:38

6:03
6:05
6:17
6:26
6:28
6:36
6:37

6:04
6:20
6:25
6:25
6:40
6:56
7:00

6:09
6:10
6:21
6:35
6:46
6:49
6:51

6:09

46
51
63
89

Points: 166
11
13
31
53
58
80
86

Points: 245
12
35
50
52
96
134
141

Points: 269
20
24
37
75
113
121
123

Points: 276
19



107
101
99

103
104
102
108

240
242
238
248
241
246
247

311
305
309
307
316
308
310

Schulz,Kendyll
Hagerty,Mya
Gebhardt,Alexa
Farmer,Bella
Wilson,Quinn

Saccone,Grace

8 - Fishers
Wai,Miya
Kraft, Tessa
Carter,Abby
O'Leary,Corrine
Rogers,Liz
Lapsley,Kamya

Yorkman,Corinne

9 - Penn
Frank,Lauren
Jankowski,Emma
Daugherty,Lorena
Spring,Danielle
Jankowski,Ellie
Mott,Elli

Selis,Hannah

10 - Westfield
Dilick,Gabby
Bailey,Lauren
Clifford,Sydney
Bogdajewicz,Carly
Smith,Madison
Brown,Gabby
Curtis,Kyla

19:49
20:16
20:22
20:29
20:56
22:40
Top 5 Avg Times: 20:00
19:15
19:46
19:47
20:24
20:49
20:54
21:06
Top 5 Avg Times: 20:02
18:53
19:49
20:21
20:27
20:43
21:29
21:33
Top 5 Avg Times: 20:05
19:11
20:09
20:15
20:21
20:32
20:39
21:10

6:23
6:31
6:33
6:36
6:44
7:18

6:12
6:22
6:22
6:34
6:42
6:44
6:47

6:05
6:23
6:33
6:35
6:40
6:55
6:56

6:10
6:29
6:31
6:33
6:37
6:39
6:49

42
66
71
78
110
153

Points: 282
27
38
39
73
105
109
116

Points: 298
14
41
70
76
97
130
135

Points: 299
25
60
64
69
81
92
119



11 - Floyd Central Top 5 Avg Times: 20:10 Points: 312

109 Barba,Faith 19:38 6:19 33
118 Sorg,Kyley 19:51 6:23 43
116 Pearce,Lillian 20:22 6:33 72
110 Batliner,Erica 20:27 6:35 77
113 Loftus,Chloe 20:34 6:37 87
115 Paul,Morgan 21:20 6:52 126
114 Owings,Jacqueline 21:27 6:54 128
12 - Columbus North Top 5 Avg Times: 20:06 Points: 313
57 Brougher,Rachel 19:15 6:12 28
67 Tong,Arig 19:53 6:24 47
63 Morlok,Qlivia 20:05 6:28 57
65 Singhal,Ana 20:32 6:37 82
58 Dozier,Lily 20:45 6:41 99
61 Kerber,Kennedy 20:54 6:44 106
66 Smith,Emma 21:29 6:55 131
13 - Warsaw Community Top 5 Avg Times: 20:09 Points: 330
281 Beckham,Mia 19:07 6:09 21
289 Miller,Allison 19:51 6:23 44
284 Craig,Anna 20:16 6:31 65
292 Sanchez - Vijil,Angie 20:44 6:40 98
290 Orr,Charlene 20:47 6:41 102
282 Beckham,Remi 21:14 6:50 122
288 Metzger,Megan 21:20 6:52 125
14 - Guerin Catholic Top 5 Avg Times: 20:18 Points: 370
138 Slamkowski,Megan 19:08 6:09 22
136 Schemanske,Paige 20:09 6:29 59
137 Schroeder,Ellie 20:20 6:33 68
134 Perez,Lucia 20:54 6:44 107

129 Bucklew,Isabel 21:03 6:47 114



128 Anderson,Kate

133 Museck,Isabel
15 - Pendleton Heights
225 Baer,Faith
233 McCarty,Alli
231 Magers,Christina
229 Hall,Emma
232 Manchess,Erin
234 Parker,Syd
226 Baer,Grace
16 - Northridge
217 King,Mariah
219 Miller,Jenna
218 Love,McKenzie
215 Clark,Caitlin
210 Adams,Mackenzie
214 Campbell,Molly
216 Durbin,Hanna

17 - Bloomington South

19 Galuska, Toudora

21 McMullen,Madison

27 Tann,Katrina

24 Rauh,Zoe

17 Desouza,Zarya

18 Furr,Anneke

16 Bomba, Torran
18 - East Noble

76 McCulloch,Kayla

79 Smolinske,Olivia

75 Kline,Kara

22:46
24:05
Top 5 Avg Times: 20:26
19:00
19:59
20:32
20:39
22:03
22:25
22:50

Top 5 Avg Times: 20:25
19:40
20:04
20:40
20:47
20:54
22:16
22:21
Top 5 Avg Times: 20:25
19:22
19:32
20:33
21:00
21:40
21:57
22:56

Top 5 Avg Times: 20:34
18:47
19:47
20:10

7:20
7:45

6:07
6:26
6:37
6:39
7:06
713
7:21

6:20
6:28
6:39
6:41
6:44
710
7:12

6:14
6:17
6:37
6:46
6:58
7:04
7:23

6:03
6:22
6:29

155
165

Points: 393

17
55
83
91

147
151
156

Points: 395
34
56
93
104
108
149
150

Points: 398
30
32
85
112
139
145
158

Points: 399
10
40
61



72 Boese,Krista

82 Warren,Kyra
74 Kline,Grace
77 Moriarity,Lexie
19 - Lowell
186 Boyer,Jordyn
189 James,Annalise
188 Hayden,Brooke
193 Mitsch,Claire
192 Mescal,Jessica
184 Bibakis,Alexia
191 McCauley,Olivia
20 - West Lafayette
298 Jordan,Caroline
302 Schultz,Mary
304 Tate,Emma
299 Li,Claudia
294 Garcia,Isabella
303 Tate,Ellie
297 Hummels,Abigail
21 - Lake Central
163 Hunsley,Sarah
161 DeVries,Gabrielle
168 Shelton,Kelly
160 Crague,Jennifer
169 Zubeck,Lillian
165 Kujawa,Rachel
167 Roth,Hannah
22 - LaPorte

177 Riehle,Shelby

21:36
22:33
23:02
24:32
Top 5 Avg Times: 20:25
18:54
19:43
20:47
21:18
21:23
21:38
21:51
Top 5 Avg Times: 20:28
19:55
20:11
20:42
20:46
20:47
21:05
21:09
Top 5 Avg Times: 20:37
18:33
19:55
21:07
21:31
21:59
22:42
23:43

Top 5 Avg Times: 20:34
18:43

6:57
7:15
7:25
7:54

6:05
6:21
6:41
6:51
6:53
6:58
7:02

6:25
6:30
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:47
6:48

5:58
6:25
6:48
6:56
7:05
7:18
7:38

6:01

136
152
160
166

Points: 403
15
36
101
124
127
137
143

Points: 407
48
62
94
100
103
15
118

Points: 449

4

49
117
133
146
154
164

Points: 450
9



179
176
180
178
174
173

255
262
263
258
260
261
257

Shuble,Katerina
Pickford,Catharine
Troy,Maureen
Rogers,Roby
Noll,Jenny
Gerick,Rachel

23 - Seymour

Chase,Ashton
Sunbury,Makenna
Voss,Abby
Loebker,Claire
Morales,Oriana
Rennekamp,Grace

Kleber,Brett

24 - Evansville Reitz Memorial

95
87
90
94
89
93
92

Vogel,Clare
Elpers,Carlie
Hooper,Ah'Tahja
Sievern,Claire
Haseman,lzzy
Schopmeyer,Kait

Morphew,Allison

20:35
20:42
21:11
21:39
22:08
22:53

Top 5 Avg Times: 20:59
19:11
20:19
20:59
21:31
22:57
23:04
24:49
Top 5 Avg Times: 21:29
20:36
21:27
21:41
21:50
21:52
23:25
23:25

6:37
6:40
6:49
6:58
7:07
7:22

6:10
6:32
6:45
6:56
7:23
7:25
7:59

6:38
6:54
6:59
7:02
7:02
7:32
7:32

88
95
120
138
148
157

Points: 495
26
67
111
132
159
161
167

Points: 645
90
129
140
142
144
162
163



